
XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010181  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 015      PROJECT NO.: STPY-130E(43)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1891804
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ALFALFA
                  ELLIS AND MAJOR COUNTIES ALL IN DIVISION # 6

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     35,975.08                           PCT OF EST: 115.42              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     41,522.62      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     52,381.85      OTHER BIDDERS:       TIME STRIPING, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010211  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 030      PROJECT NO.: IMG-44-1(52)33TR/IMG-44-1(53)0      J.P. NUMBER: 1868004M
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  120
       DESIGNED BY : JIM G. ROSE
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE OKLAHOMA/TEXAS STATE LINE AND EXTEND NORTH TO
                  THE H. E. BAILEY TURNPIKE ON I-44

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,239,556.44                           PCT OF EST:  85.40              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,058,664.33      LOW BIDDER   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.         SHIDLER OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,073,541.10      OTHER BIDDERS:       JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.
                            $  1,368,352.18                           MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010221  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 035      PROJECT NO.: STPY-119B(68)RW                     J.P. NUMBER: 0926112
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                        LENGTH: 0         KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : MPA
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : BEGIN 16 MILES EAST OF SH-99 ON SH-33 AND EXTEND EAST

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    143,450.00                           PCT OF EST:  15.82              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     22,700.00      LOW BIDDER   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.       TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     92,000.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $     33,100.00                           WITTWER, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010217  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 040      PROJECT NO.: SAP-124C(27)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1873104
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER US-64 ON SH-74 SOUTH OF GARBER

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $      7,900.00                           PCT OF EST:  73.21              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $      5,783.83      LOW BIDDER   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION   TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     13,650.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010046  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 050      PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-4(170)229IR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1588704
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                         LENGTH: 1         KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  540
       DESIGNED BY : JACK SCHMIEDEL
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON I-35 OVER THE CHICKASKIA RIVER APPROXIMATELY 3.7
                  KILOMETERS SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF I-35/US-177.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  4,328,882.14                           PCT OF EST: 111.80              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  4,839,758.57      LOW BIDDER   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.       MUSKOGEE OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  5,994,826.90      OTHER BIDDERS:       JENSEN CONST. CO.
                            $  5,624,829.84                           M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $  5,155,533.32                           INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.
                            $  4,975,399.53                           PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                            $  5,780,359.19                           GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010168  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 095      PROJECT NO.: CIP-145N(52)IP                      J.P. NUMBER: 1884104
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                        LENGTH: 2         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  340
       DESIGNED BY : MACARTHUR ASSOCIATES - CONSULTANT
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM APPROX. 0.25 MILE WEST OF GARVIN, EXTEND EAST ON US-70

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  3,485,999.55                           PCT OF EST:  86.57              NO. OF BIDS:  5
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  3,018,093.78      LOW BIDDER   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.    ENID OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  3,460,748.07      OTHER BIDDERS:       NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO.
                            $  3,241,643.34                           SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                            $  4,498,802.61                           GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  3,154,629.33                           OVERLAND CORPORATION

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010189  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 105      PROJECT NO.: STPY-152E(38)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1891904
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF

       LOCATION : SILANE BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
                  OKLAHOMA, KAY AND GRANT COUNTIES ALL IN DIVISION # 4

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     98,474.50                           PCT OF EST: 116.95              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    115,169.03      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010219  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 130      PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(268)TR                     J.P. NUMBER: 1900104
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-240                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : FARIA EMAMIAN
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : OVERHEAD SIGN REPLACEMENT AT BRYANT AVENUE ON I-240

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     89,129.38                           PCT OF EST:  70.45              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     62,796.80      LOW BIDDER   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.  OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     66,277.73      OTHER BIDDERS:       UNITED RENTALS HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010190  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 135      PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-5(360)157                    J.P. NUMBER: 1864304
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI / BRIDGE
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE REPAIR I-40 OVER SE 29TH ST. IN OKLAHOMA CITY

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    179,450.00                           PCT OF EST:  76.64              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    137,540.00      LOW BIDDER   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.       BALCH SPRINGS TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    207,690.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $    145,374.70                           CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010195  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 136      PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP(102)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1772304
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                         LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   90
       DESIGNED BY : YONGYUT GANJANATHAVAT
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : NORTHWEST 23RD STREET BRIDGE OVER I-44 IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    363,840.00                           PCT OF EST:  86.33              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    314,120.00      LOW BIDDER   :       M.B.E., INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    371,966.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010215  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 140      PROJECT NO.: STPG-158B(34)TR                     J.P. NUMBER: 1887004
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-69A                                       LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : JIM G. ROSE
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : US-69A: BNSF RAILROAD OVERPASS 1.2 MILE EAST OF US-69

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     55,073.00                           PCT OF EST: 110.86              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     61,055.00      LOW BIDDER   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.  OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     89,999.25      OTHER BIDDERS:       NES EQUIP.SERV.CORP.DBA ADVANCED WARNING

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010016  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 145      PROJECT NO.: NHIY-15N(16)/BHFY-15N(17)           J.P. NUMBER: 1708204M
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                        LENGTH: 1         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  740
       DESIGNED BY : CRAIG & KEITHLINE, INC.
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN,BRIDGE AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-51; BEG. AT S. SHERIDAN RD. & EXT. FR. SHERIDAN TO W. OF
                  MEMORIAL INCLUDES CROSS ST. AT MEMORIAL & M.L. & BRIDGES

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $ 29,168,403.21                           PCT OF EST:  83.70              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $ 24,415,595.89      LOW BIDDER   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.       MUSKOGEE OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $ 25,290,634.72      OTHER BIDDERS:       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                            $ 25,443,740.32                           GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             May 29, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: May 24, 2001
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010128  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 200      PROJECT NO.: MC-122C(23)                         J.P. NUMBER: 1902704
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   60
       DESIGNED BY : JOHN S. NORTHUP
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : OVER KIZER CREEK, CAMP CREEK AND DEEP CREEK, 8.9 MILES
                  13.3 MILES AND 17.1 MILES EAST OF SH-34 ON US-60

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     73,560.00                           PCT OF EST:  93.46              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     68,750.00      LOW BIDDER   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.            WHEATLAND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     83,297.12      OTHER BIDDERS:       PBX CORPORATION
                            $    104,558.00                           GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010196  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 251      PROJECT NO.: CMC-169A(50)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1883404
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81A                                       LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  100
       DESIGNED BY : JEFF HILLER
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(PC CONCRETE PATCHING)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT JCT US-81A/US-81 AND EXTEND EAST TO 10TH STREET ON
                  US-81A IN DUNCAN

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    330,500.00                           PCT OF EST: 128.98              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    426,295.00      LOW BIDDER   :       TTK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.      EDMOND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    453,392.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       K & R BUILDERS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:       39,600,193.30                    34,587,844.85                                39
                          ================                ================


